ND CE/MER RATES FY 2021

UPDATED 11/01/2021

MER RATES

North Dakota Medical Facilities Billing Information:

e Twenty dollars for the first twenty-five pages and seventy-five cents per page for every page
beyond twenty-five pages.

e Electronic, digital, or other computerized format at a charge of thirty dollars for the first
twenty-five pages and twenty-five cents per page after twenty-five pages.

e These charges include any administrative fee, retrieval fee, and postage expense.

e Please include the total number of pages copied on your invoice.

e Out of state providers are reimbursed at their state’s rates.

CE RATES
71046 X-Ray | Chest, X-ray, 2 Views @ Physical v $36.34
71046-26 | X-Ray | Chest, X-ray, 2 Views (Prof) & Physical v $11.46
71046-TC | X-Ray  Chest, X-ray, 2 Views (Tech) € Physical v $24.88
72040 X-Ray | Spine, Cervical, X-ray, 2-3 Views @ Physical v $ 43.59
72040-26 X-Ray | Spine, Cervical, X-ray, 2-3 Views (Praf) Physical v $11.83
(i
72040-TC  X-Ray  Spine, Cervical, X-ray, 2-3 Views (Tech) Physical v $31.76
(i}
72070 X-Ray | Spine, Thoracic X-ray, AIP & L € Physical v $39.83
72070-26 X-Ray  Spine, Thoracic X-ray, A/P & L (Prof) € Physical v $10.72
72070-TC | X-Ray  Spine, Thoracic X-ray, A/P & L (Tech) @  Physical v $29.11
72100 X-Ray | Spine, Lumbar X-ray, AIP& L €& Physical v $56.64
72100-26 X-Ray  Spine, Lumbar X-ray, A/P & L (Prof) @ Physical v $16.94
72100-TC | X-Ray | Spine, Lumbar X-ray, A/P & L (Tech) @ Physical v $39.70



73030-26-
LT

73030-26-
RT

73030-LT

73030-RT

73030-TC-
LT

73030-TC-
RT

73070-26-
LT

73070-26-
RT

73070-LT

73070-RT

73070-TC-
LT
73090-26-
LT

73090-26-
RT

73090-LT
73090-RT

73090-TC-
LT

73090-TC-
RT

73100-26-
LT

73100-26-
RT

73100-LT

73100-RT

73100-TC-
LT

73100-TC-
RT

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray
X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray
X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray

Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Left (Prof) €

Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Right (Prof)
(1]

Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Left @
Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Right €

Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Left (Tech) @
Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Right (Tech)
(i}

Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) @

Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) €@

Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Left @
Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Right €

Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) @

Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) @

Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) €

Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left @
Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right @

Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) @

Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) €

Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) @

Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) €@

Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left @
Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right @

Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) @

Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) €@

Physical

Physical

Physical
Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical
Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical
Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical
Physical

Physical

Physical

$9.98

$9.98

$38.03
$38.03
$28.05

$28.05

$8.87

$8.87

$36.93
$36.93
$28.06

$8.87

$8.87

$37.58
$37.58
$28.71

$28.71

$8.87

$8.87

$39.04
$ 39.04
$30.17

$30.17



73090-26-
LT

73090-26-
RT

73090-LT
73090-RT

73090-TC-
LT

73090-TC-
RT

73100-26-
LT

73100-26-
RT

73100-LT

73100-RT

73100-TC-
LT

73100-TC-
RT

73120-26-
LT

73120-26-
RT

73120-LT

73120-RT

73120-TC-
LT

73120-TC-
RT

73502-26-
LT

73502-26-
RT

73502-LT

73502-RT

73502-TC-
LT

73502-TC-
RT

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) @

Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) @

Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left @
Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right @

Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) €

Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) €@

Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) @

Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) €@

Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left @
Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right €@

Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) @

Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) @

Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) @

Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) €

Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Left @
Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Right €@
Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) @

Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) @

Hip, X-ray, Complete, Left (Prof) €@

Hip, X-ray, Complete, Right (Prof) €

Hip, X-ray, Complete, Left @
Hip, X-ray, Complete, Right &
Hip, X-ray, Complete, Left (Tech) @

Hip, X-ray, Complete, Right (Tech) €&

Physical

Physical

Physical
Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical
Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical
Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical
Physical

Physical

Physical

$8.87

$8.87

$37.58
$37.58
$28.71

$28.71

$8.87

$8.87

$39.04
$39.04
$30.17

$30.17

$8.87

$8.87

$34.81
$34.81
$25.94

$25.94

$16.41

$16.41

$54.52
$54.52
$38.11

$38.11



73521

73521-26

73521-TC

73552-26-LT

73552-26-RT

73552-LT
73552-RT

73552-TC-LT

73552-TC-RT

73560-26-LT
73560-26-RT
73560-LT
73560-RT

73560-TC-LT

73560-TC-RT
73565

73565-26

73565-TC

73590-26-LT

73590-26-RT

73590-LT

73590-RT

73590-TC-LT

73590-TC-RT

73600-26-LT
73600-26-RT

X-Ray
X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray

X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray
X-Ray

Hip, X-ray, Bilateral, Complete €@

Hip, X-ray, Bilateral, Complete (Prof)
(i}

Hip, X-ray, Bilateral, Complete (Tech)
(i}

Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Prof)
(i}

Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Prof)
(i}

Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Left @
Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Right @

Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Tech)
(i}

Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Right
(Tech) &

Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) €@
Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) &
Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Left @

Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Right @

Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) @

Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) @
Knee, Xray, hilateral standing €@

Knee, Xray, bilateral standing (Prof)
(i

Knee, Xray, bilateral standing (Tech)
(i

Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left
(Prof) @

Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right
(Prof) @

Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left
(i}

Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right
(i)

Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left
(Tech) ©@

Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right
(Tech) @

Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) @
Ankle, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) @

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical
Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical

Physical

Physical
Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

Physical

<

<

L S SR SR S O 8

<

<

$49.41
$11.83

$37.58

$9.61

$9.61

$33.90
$33.90
$24.29

$24.29

$13.76
$13.76
$ 42.87
$ 42.87
$29.11

$29.11
$48.17
$13.76

$34.41

$8.50

$8.50

$ 34.44

$ 34.44

$ 25.94

$ 25.94

$8.87
$8.87



73620-LT X-Ray | Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Left @ Physical

v $34.59
73620-RT X-Ray  Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Right € Physical v $34.59
73620-TC-LT  X-Ray | Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) € Physical v $ 26.46
73620-TC-RT | X-Ray | Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) @ | Physical v $ 26.46
80076 Lab Hepatic Function €@ Physical v $11.13
81000 Lab Urinalysis € Physical v $4.32
82040 Lab Albumin Serum @ Physical v $6.74
82247 Lab Bilirubin € Physical v $6.83
82380 Lab Carotene @ Physical 7 $ 1257
82565 Lab Creatinine € Physical v $6.98
82575 Lab Creatinine Clearance @ Physical v $12.88
82803 Lab Blood Gases - Resting € Physical v $ 26.36
85014 Lab Hematocrit € Physical v $3.23
85610 Lab Prothrombin Time € Physical v $5.36

MENTAL STATUS EXAM IS BILLED AT A RATE OF $146.79 PER UNIT UP TO UNITS FOR A

MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF $293.58:

90791-MNTL- Exam Mental Status Exam, Adult € Mental v $ 293.58
AD
90791-MNTL- Exam Mental Status Exam, Child €@ Mental v $ 293.58
CH

THE FOLLOWING PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTING IS BILLED USING CPT CODE 96130 FOR THE FIRST

HOUR AT A RATE OF $116.98:

96130-WPPSI  Mental WPPSI @ Mental $116.98
Test

96130-WISC Mental WISC & Mental $116.98
Test

96130-WAIS Mental WAIS & Mental $116.98
Test

96130-SB Mental Stanford-Binet @ Mental $116.98
Test

96130-CTONI2  Mental C-TONI-2 €@ Mental $116.98
Test

96130-Bayley Mental Bayley Scales of Infant Development € Mental $116.98
Test

96130-ADHD Mental ADHD ASSESSMENT € Mental $116.98

Test

ADDITIONAL HOURS (UP TO 3) CAN BE BILLED FOR THE ABOVE TESTING USING CPT CODE
96131. EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR IS ALSO BILLLED AT $116.98. CPT CODE 96131 CAN BE
BILLED FOR A MAXIMUM OF $350.94




96131 Mental Psychological Testing Evaluation; each Mental v $ 350.94
Test additional hour €

THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT FOR THE TESTING ABOVE INCLUDING THE 15T HOUR PLUS UP TO 3
ADDITIONAL HOURS IS $467.92. THE PROVIDER MUST INDICATE THE NUMBER OF HOURS
THEY ARE BILLING.

WECHSLER MEMORY SCALES ARE BILLED USING CPT CODE 96116 FOR THE 15T HOUR AT A
RATE OF 143.44

96116-WMS Mental Wechsler Memory Scale €@ - v $143.44
Test

ADDITIONAL HOURS (UP TO 3) CAN BE BILLED FOR THE WECHSLER MEMORY SCALES USING
CPT CODE 96121. EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR IS ALSO BILLLED AT $143.44. CPT CODE 96131
CAN BE BILLED FOR A MAXIMUM OF $430.32

96121 Exam Neurobehavioral status exam € Mental v $430.32

THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT FOR THE WECSHLER MEMORY SCALES INCLUDING THE 15T HOUR
PLUS UP TO 3 ADDITIONAL HOURS IS $573.56. THE PROVIDER MUST INDICATE THE NUMBER
OF HOURS THEY ARE BILLING.

99205 Exam Comprehensive Examination, Not Specific | Physical v $301.70
i)

99205-CARDIO  Exam Comprehensive Cardiology Exam @ Physical v $301.70

99205-MUSC-  Exam Comprehensive Musculoskeletal Exam @ | Physical v $301.70

SKEL

99205-NEURO  Exam Comprehensive Neurological €@ Physical v $301.70

99205-PED Exam Comprehensive Pediatric € Physical v $301.70

99205- Exam Comprehensive Internal Medicine Exam € = Physical v $301.70

INTERNAL

92015 Exam Visual Acuity €@ Physical v $29.11

92002 Exam Ophthalmolgical Exam, Intermediate € Physical v $70.29

92004 Exam Ophthalmolgical Exam, Comprehensive @  Physical v $155.30

92083-HFA-30- Exam Humphrey Field Analyzer 30-2 @ Physical v $53.99

2

SPEECH AND LANGUAGE IS REIMBURSED AT THE RATE OF $150.86 PER HOUR UP TO 4 HOURS
FOR A MAXIMUM OF $603.45. THE PROVIDER MUST INDICATE THE NUMBER OF HOURS THEY
ARE BILLING.




92523

36415
36600

81000
82040
82247
82380
82565
82575
82803
85014
85610

80076

Exam

Lab
Lab

Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab
Lab

Lab

Speech Language Evaluation €&

Venous Blood Draw/Venipuncture €@

Arterial puncture withdrawal of blood for
diagnosis @

Urinalysis &

Albumin Serum €
Bilirubin €

Carotene @

Creatinine @

Creatinine Clearance @
Blood Gases - Resting €@
Hematocrit €
Prathrombin Time @

Hepatic Function €@

Mental

Physical
Physical

Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical
Physical

Physical

<

LS SR S U S T T S SR 8

$ 603.45

$4.76
$7251

$4.32
$6.74
$6.83
$12.57
$6.98
$12.88
$26.36
$3.23
$5.36

$11.13



