ND CE/MER RATES FY 2021

UPDATED 11/01/2021

MER RATES

North Dakota Medical Facilities Billing Information:

- Twenty dollars for the first twenty-five pages and seventy-five cents per page for every page beyond twenty-five pages.
- Electronic, digital, or other computerized format at a charge of thirty dollars for the first twenty-five pages and twenty-five cents per page after twenty-five pages.
- These charges include any administrative fee, retrieval fee, and postage expense.
- Please include the total number of pages copied on your invoice.
- Out of state providers are reimbursed at their state's rates.

CE RATES

71046	X-Ray	Chest, X-ray, 2 Views 1	Physical	✓	\$ 36.34
71046-26	X-Ray	Chest, X-ray, 2 Views (Prof) 1	Physical	✓	\$ 11.46
71046-TC	X-Ray	Chest, X-ray, 2 Views (Tech) 1	Physical	✓	\$ 24.88
72040	X-Ray	Spine, Cervical, X-ray, 2-3 Views 1	Physical	✓	\$ 43.59
72040-26	X-Ray	Spine, Cervical, X-ray, 2-3 Views (Prof)	Physical	•	\$ 11.83
72040-TC	X-Ray	Spine, Cervical, X-ray, 2-3 Views (Tech)	Physical	•	\$ 31.76
72070	X-Ray	Spine, Thoracic X-ray, A/P & L 🐧	Physical	✓	\$ 39.83
72070-26	X-Ray	Spine, Thoracic X-ray, A/P & L (Prof) 1	Physical	✓	\$ 10.72
72070-TC	X-Ray	Spine, Thoracic X-ray, A/P & L (Tech) 🐧	Physical	✓	\$ 29.11
72100	X-Ray	Spine, Lumbar X-ray, A/P & L 1	Physical	✓	\$ 56.64
72100-26	X-Ray	Spine, Lumbar X-ray, A/P & L (Prof) 🐧	Physical	✓	\$ 16.94
72100-TC	X-Ray	Spine, Lumbar X-ray, A/P & L (Tech) 1	Physical	✓	\$ 39.70

73030-26- LT	X-Ray	Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Left (Prof) 1	Physical	•	\$ 9.98
73030-26- RT	X-Ray	Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Right (Prof)	Physical	~	\$ 9.98
73030-LT	X-Ray	Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Left 1	Physical	✓	\$ 38.03
73030-RT	X-Ray	Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Right 1	Physical	✓	\$ 38.03
73030-TC- LT	X-Ray	Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Left (Tech) 1	Physical	•	\$ 28.05
73030-TC- RT	X-Ray	Shoulder, X-ray, Complete, Right (Tech)	Physical	•	\$ 28.05
73070-26- LT	X-Ray	Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) 6	Physical	•	\$ 8.87
73070-26- RT	X-Ray	Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) 6	Physical	•	\$ 8.87
73070-LT	X-Ray	Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Left 1	Physical	✓	\$ 36.93
73070-RT	X-Ray	Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Right 🐧	Physical	✓	\$ 36.93
73070-TC- LT	X-Ray	Elbow, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) 1	Physical	•	\$ 28.06
73090-26- LT	X-Ray	Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) 1	Physical	~	\$ 8.87
73090-26- RT	X-Ray	Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) 1	Physical	~	\$ 8.87
73090-LT	X-Ray	Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left 1	Physical	✓	\$ 37.58
73090-RT	X-Ray	Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right 🐧	Physical	✓	\$ 37.58
73090-TC- LT	X-Ray	Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) 1	Physical	~	\$ 28.71
73090-TC- RT	X-Ray	Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) 1	Physical	•	\$ 28.71
73100-26- LT	X-Ray	Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) 6	Physical	•	\$ 8.87
73100-26- RT	X-Ray	Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) 1	Physical	•	\$ 8.87
73100-LT	X-Ray	Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left 1	Physical	~	\$ 39.04
73100-RT	X-Ray	Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right 1	Physical	✓	\$ 39.04
73100-TC- LT	X-Ray	Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) 1	Physical	•	\$ 30.17
73100-TC- RT	X-Ray	Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) 6	Physical	•	\$ 30.17

73090-26- LT	X-Ray	Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) 1	Physical	~	\$ 8.87
73090-26- RT	X-Ray	Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) 1	Physical	•	\$ 8.87
73090-LT	X-Ray	Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left 6	Physical	✓	\$ 37.58
73090-RT	X-Ray	Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right 1	Physical	✓	\$ 37.58
73090-TC- LT	X-Ray	Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) 6	Physical	•	\$ 28.71
73090-TC- RT	X-Ray	Forearm, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) 6	Physical	•	\$ 28.71
73100-26- LT	X-Ray	Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) 1	Physical	•	\$ 8.87
73100-26- RT	X-Ray	Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) 1	Physical	•	\$ 8.87
73100-LT	X-Ray	Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left 6	Physical	✓	\$ 39.04
73100-RT	X-Ray	Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right 1	Physical	✓	\$ 39.04
73100-TC- LT	X-Ray	Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) 1	Physical	•	\$ 30.17
73100-TC- RT	X-Ray	Wrist, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) 1	Physical	•	\$ 30.17

73120-26- LT	X-Ray	Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) 1	Physical	~	\$ 8.87
73120-26- RT	X-Ray	Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) 1	Physical	•	\$ 8.87
73120-LT	X-Ray	Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Left 1	Physical	✓	\$ 34.81
73120-RT	X-Ray	Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Right 1	Physical	✓	\$ 34.81
73120-TC- LT	X-Ray	Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) 1	Physical	~	\$ 25.94
73120-TC- RT	X-Ray	Hand, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) 6	Physical	•	\$ 25.94
73502-26- LT	X-Ray	Hip, X-ray, Complete, Left (Prof) (1)	Physical	•	\$ 16.41
73502-26- RT	X-Ray	Hip, X-ray, Complete, Right (Prof) 1	Physical	•	\$ 16.41
73502-LT	X-Ray	Hip, X-ray, Complete, Left 🐧	Physical	✓	\$ 54.52
73502-RT	X-Ray	Hip, X-ray, Complete, Right 1	Physical	✓	\$ 54.52
73502-TC- LT	X-Ray	Hip, X-ray, Complete, Left (Tech) 6	Physical	•	\$ 38.11
73502-TC- RT	X-Ray	Hip, X-ray, Complete, Right (Tech) 6	Physical	•	\$ 38.11

	X-Ray	Hip, X-ray, Bilateral, Complete 1	Physical	~	\$ 49.41
73521-26	X-Ray	Hip, X-ray, Bilateral, Complete (Prof)	Physical	~	\$ 11.83
73521-TC	X-Ray	Hip, X-ray, Bilateral, Complete (Tech)	Physical	~	\$ 37.58
73552-26-LT	X-Ray	Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Prof)	Physical	~	\$ 9.61
73552-26-RT	X-Ray	Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Prof)	Physical	~	\$ 9.61
73552-LT	X-Ray	Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Left 1	Physical	✓	\$ 33.90
73552-RT	X-Ray	Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Right 1	Physical	✓	\$ 33.90
73552-TC-LT	X-Ray	Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Tech)	Physical	~	\$ 24.29
73552-TC-RT	X-Ray	Femur, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Tech) 1	Physical	~	\$ 24.29
73560-26-LT	X-Ray	Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Prof) 1	Physical	✓	\$ 13.76
73560-26-RT	X-Ray	Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Prof) 1	Physical	✓	\$ 13.76
73560-LT	X-Ray	Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Left 🐧	Physical	✓	\$ 42.87
73560-RT	X-Ray	Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Right 🐧	Physical	~	\$ 42.87
73560-TC-LT	X-Ray	Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) 🐧	Physical	✓	\$ 29.11
73560-TC-RT	X-Ray	Knee, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) 1	Physical	~	\$ 29.11
73565	X-Ray	Knee, Xray, bilateral standing 🐧	Physical	~	\$ 48.17
73565-26	X-Ray	Knee, Xray, bilateral standing (Prof)	Physical	•	\$ 13.76
73565-TC	X-Ray	Knee, Xray, bilateral standing (Tech)	Physical		
		•	Filysical	~	\$ 34.41
73590-26-LT	X-Ray	Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Prof) 1	Physical	*	\$ 34.41 \$ 8.50
	X-Ray X-Ray	Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left			
73590-26-RT		Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Prof) ① Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right	Physical	~	\$ 8.50
73590-26-RT 73590-26-RT 73590-LT 73590-RT	X-Ray	Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Prof) ① Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Prof) ① Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left	Physical Physical	*	\$ 8.50 \$ 8.50
73590-26-RT 73590-LT 73590-RT	X-Ray X-Ray	Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Prof) (1) Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Prof) (1) Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left (1) Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right	Physical Physical	* * *	\$ 8.50 \$ 8.50 \$ 34.44
73590-26-RT 73590-LT	X-Ray X-Ray X-Ray	Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Prof) ① Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Prof) ① Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left ① Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right ① Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left ①	Physical Physical Physical	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 8.50 \$ 8.50 \$ 34.44 \$ 34.44
73590-26-RT 73590-LT 73590-RT 73590-TC-LT	X-Ray X-Ray X-Ray X-Ray	Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Prof) ① Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right (Prof) ① Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left ① Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right ① Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Left (Tech) ① Tibia/Fibula, X-ray, Two Views, Right ①	Physical Physical Physical Physical	****	\$ 8.50 \$ 8.50 \$ 34.44 \$ 34.44

73620-LT	X-Ray	Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Left 1	Physical	✓	\$ 34.59
73620-RT	X-Ray	Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Right 🐧	Physical	✓	\$ 34.59
73620-TC-LT	X-Ray	Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Left (Tech) 🐧	Physical	✓	\$ 26.46
73620-TC-RT	X-Ray	Foot, X-ray, 2 Views, Right (Tech) 🐧	Physical	✓	\$ 26.46
80076	Lab	Hepatic Function 1	Physical	✓	\$ 11.13
81000	Lab	Urinalysis 1	Physical	✓	\$ 4.32
82040	Lab	Albumin Serum (1)	Physical	✓	\$ 6.74
82247	Lab	Bilirubin 1	Physical	✓	\$ 6.83
82380	Lab	Carotene 1	Physical	✓	\$ 12.57
82565	Lab	Creatinine 1	Physical	✓	\$ 6.98
82575	Lab	Creatinine Clearance 1	Physical	✓	\$ 12.88
82803	Lab	Blood Gases - Resting 1	Physical	✓	\$ 26.36
85014	Lab	Hematocrit 1	Physical	✓	\$ 3.23
85610	Lab	Prothrombin Time 1	Physical	✓	\$ 5.36

MENTAL STATUS EXAM IS BILLED AT A RATE OF \$146.79 PER UNIT UP TO UNITS FOR A MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF \$293.58:

90791-MNTL- AD	Exam	Mental Status Exam, Adult 1	Mental	~	\$ 293.58
90791-MNTL- CH	Exam	Mental Status Exam, Child 1	Mental	•	\$ 293.58

THE FOLLOWING PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTING IS BILLED USING CPT CODE 96130 FOR THE FIRST HOUR AT A RATE OF \$116.98:

96130-WPPSI	Mental Test	WPPSI 19	Mental	•	\$ 116.98
96130-WISC	Mental Test	WISC 1	Mental	~	\$ 116.98
96130-WAIS	Mental Test	WAIS 1	Mental	~	\$ 116.98
96130-SB	Mental Test	Stanford-Binet 1	Mental	~	\$ 116.98
96130-CTONI2	Mental Test	C-TONI-2 1	Mental	~	\$ 116.98
96130-Bayley	Mental Test	Bayley Scales of Infant Development 1	Mental	~	\$ 116.98
96130-ADHD	Mental Test	ADHD ASSESSMENT 1	Mental	~	\$ 116.98

ADDITIONAL HOURS (UP TO 3) CAN BE BILLED FOR THE ABOVE TESTING USING CPT CODE 96131. EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR IS ALSO BILLLED AT \$116.98. CPT CODE 96131 CAN BE BILLED FOR A MAXIMUM OF \$350.94

96131	Mental	Psychological Testing Evaluation; each	Mental	✓	\$ 350.94
	Test	additional hour 🐧			

THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT FOR THE TESTING ABOVE INCLUDING THE 1ST HOUR PLUS UP TO 3 ADDITIONAL HOURS IS \$467.92. THE PROVIDER MUST INDICATE THE NUMBER OF HOURS THEY ARE BILLING.

WECHSLER MEMORY SCALES ARE BILLED USING CPT CODE 96116 FOR THE 1ST HOUR AT A RATE OF 143.44

96116-WMS	Mental	Wechsler Memory Scale 1	 ✓	\$ 143.44
	Test			

ADDITIONAL HOURS (UP TO 3) CAN BE BILLED FOR THE WECHSLER MEMORY SCALES USING CPT CODE 96121. EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR IS ALSO BILLLED AT \$143.44. CPT CODE 96131 CAN BE BILLED FOR A MAXIMUM OF \$430.32

96121	Exam	Neurobehavioral status exam 🐧	Mental	✓	\$ 430.32

THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT FOR THE WECSHLER MEMORY SCALES INCLUDING THE 1ST HOUR PLUS UP TO 3 ADDITIONAL HOURS IS \$573.56. THE PROVIDER MUST INDICATE THE NUMBER OF HOURS THEY ARE BILLING.

99205	Exam	Comprehensive Examination, Not Specific	Physical	•	\$ 301.70
99205-CARDIO	Exam	Comprehensive Cardiology Exam (1)	Physical	•	\$ 301.70
99205-MUSC- SKEL	Exam	Comprehensive Musculoskeletal Exam 1	Physical	•	\$ 301.70
99205-NEURO	Exam	Comprehensive Neurological 1	Physical	✓	\$ 301.70
99205-PED	Exam	Comprehensive Pediatric (1)	Physical	~	\$ 301.70
99205- INTERNAL	Exam	Comprehensive Internal Medicine Exam ()	Physical	•	\$ 301.70
92015	Exam	Visual Acuity 6	Physical	~	\$ 29.11
92002	Exam	Ophthalmolgical Exam, Intermediate 1	Physical	•	\$ 70.29
92004	Exam	Ophthalmolgical Exam, Comprehensive (1)	Physical	✓	\$ 155.30
92083-HFA-30- 2	Exam	Humphrey Field Analyzer 30-2 1	Physical	~	\$ 53.99

SPEECH AND LANGUAGE IS REIMBURSED AT THE RATE OF \$150.86 PER HOUR UP TO 4 HOURS FOR A MAXIMUM OF \$603.45. THE PROVIDER MUST INDICATE THE NUMBER OF HOURS THEY ARE BILLING.

92523	Exam	Speech Language Evaluation (1)	Mental	~	\$ 603.45
36415	Lab	Venous Blood Draw/Venipuncture 1	Physical	✓	\$ 4.76
36600	Lab	Arterial puncture withdrawal of blood for diagnosis 1	Physical	~	\$ 72.51
81000	Lab	Urinalysis 1	Physical	✓	\$ 4.32
82040	Lab	Albumin Serum (1)	Physical	✓	\$ 6.74
82247	Lab	Bilirubin 1	Physical	✓	\$ 6.83
82380	Lab	Carotene (1)	Physical	✓	\$ 12.57
82565	Lab	Creatinine (1	Physical	✓	\$ 6.98
82575	Lab	Creatinine Clearance (1	Physical	✓	\$ 12.88
82803	Lab	Blood Gases - Resting (1)	Physical	✓	\$ 26.36
85014	Lab	Hematocrit 6	Physical	✓	\$ 3.23
85610	Lab	Prothrombin Time (1)	Physical	✓	\$ 5.36
80076	Lab	Hepatic Function 1	Physical	✓	\$ 11.13